## **RESOLUTION NO. 22 OF 2006**

Defining and Dedicating the Village of Reno Within the Borough of Sugarcreek

WHEREAS, Sugarcreek Borough Council, HEREBY defines, clarifies and dedicates the following area in the Borough of Sugarcreek as the Village of Reno:

WHEREAS, Council designates the following area as the Village of Reno as beginning at Kwik-Fill on Allegheny Boulevard north to the median divider on Srs 8 & 62. At this point travel northwesterly to Wanango County Club south to Shaffer Run Road to the beginning at Kwik-Fill.

NOW, THEREFORE AND IN CONSIDERATION OF, BE IT RESOLVED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September that the Sugarcreek Borough Council hereby defines the Village of Reno within the Borough of Sugarcreek.